
Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 132 ADAM MENZEL M 38 M0099 - EL SINOP 01:57:07.543
2 296 THYAGO SOUSA SILVA M 23 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
01:57:08.107

3 304 WALLISON BARBOSA DA SILVA 
BARBOSA DA SILVA

M 34 M0099 - EL PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 01:58:16.356

4 185 FELIPE VECENZI GIARETTON M 34 M0099 - EL SORRISO 01:59:52.905
5 299 VALDINEI DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA M 31 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:00:13.153

17/09/2023 - 11:43:51 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  ELITE      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 154 BRENO SILVA DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA M 16 M0099 - JU VARZEA GRANDE 02:04:52.812
2 208 HENRIQUE MELHORANCA BICALHO 

TOMASELLA
M 18 M0099 - JU SINOP 02:05:19.142

3 219 JOAO PEDRO CISCON TENORIO CORTES 
DE MELO

M 15 M0099 - JU VARZEA GRANDE 02:08:16.781

4 199 GIAN CARLO SPESSATTO M 16 M0099 - JU SINOP 02:08:40.468
5 206 GUSTAVO SEDLACEK M 18 M0099 - JU FELIZ NATAL 02:29:39.786
6 220 JOAO VITOR MARKIEVICZ DOS SANTOS M 16 M0099 - JU SORRISO 02:43:41.513
7 249 MARCUS VINICIUS M 15 M0099 - JU SORRISO 03:02:26.550

17/09/2023 - 11:44:44 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  JUVENIL      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 307 WIGTON INACIO RHODEN M 20 M0099 - 23 TAPURAH 02:05:18.907
2 369 DANIEL BATISTA MEIRE SANTOS M 21 M0099 - 23 SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:09:17.769

3 274 RENAN DE SOUZA SILVA M 20 M0099 - 23 VARZEA GRANDE 02:23:47.922
4 226 KAIO VIANA DE CARVALHO COSTA M 21 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 02:26:39.438
5 295 THIAGO SCHNEIDER M 21 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 02:50:19.624
6 306 WENDLEN SOUZA MENEZES M 22 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 03:18:23.047

17/09/2023 - 11:50:44 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  SUB23      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 156 CARLOS JUNIOR ARRUDA PASCHOAL M 28 M0099 - 30 SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:01:58.157

2 287 RONALDO REIS M 23 M0099 - 30 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:03:58.942
3 302 VITOR HUGO DE FARIA RODRIGUES M 27 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 02:07:30.253
4 367 LUIZ GUSTAVO BERNARDI M 26 M0099 - 30 NOVA UBIRATAN 02:09:38.224
5 309 WILLIAM DOS SANTOS ALVES M 25 M0099 - 30 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:11:18.610
6 184 FELIPE RAFAEL FAUSTINO DA SILVA M 23 M0099 - 30 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:14:18.336

7 153 BRENDOW BORGES RIBEIRO M 29 M0099 - 30 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:15:38.525
8 308 WILLGNER SOUZA MENEZES M 25 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 02:16:28.527
9 222 JONATAS HENTGES DOS SANTOS M 27 M0099 - 30 SINOP 02:30:33.841

10 175 EDWARD GUZMAN M 29 M0099 - 30 SINOP 02:38:00.370
11 239 MAICON ROBERTO SCHWEIG M 27 M0099 - 30 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:38:46.386
12 196 GEOVANY ALVES AMORIM M 26 M0099 - 30 IPIRANGA DO NORTE 02:41:13.550
13 366 EDIVAN BARRIONUEVO M 27 M0099 - 30 NOVA UBIRATAN 02:43:20.262
14 147 ANTONIO ALVES FABRICIO M 23 M0099 - 30 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:43:33.672

15 232 LEONARDO BROLL M 29 M0099 - 30 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:02:51.255
16 188 FERNANDO LUAN TIBALDI BARBOSA M 29 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 03:13:54.090
17 159 CASSIO BATISTA FRITSCH M 29 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 03:20:31.052

17/09/2023 - 11:51:00 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  SUB30      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 205 GUSTAVO GRIGOLETTI BARBOSA M 33 M0099 - A1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:02:08.175

2 212 IURI DIEYSON DE SOUZA SILVA M 32 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:03:51.192
3 218 JHONY CESAR M 34 M0099 - A1 VARZEA GRANDE 02:05:46.497
4 146 ANDRE DE JESUS BANDEIRA M 34 M0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:07:51.453
5 269 RAFAEL MORIMOTO M 34 M0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:09:35.214
6 201 GILVANO FRIZZO M 34 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:20:49.263
7 252 MATEUS ESCHER M 31 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:21:35.232
8 162 CRISTIANO DA SILVA LINO M 34 M0099 - A1 NOVA MUTUM 02:30:10.734
9 270 RAI KLOCH M 33 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:30:54.641

10 253 MATHEUS EVANGELISTA VIEIRA M 32 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:38:05.351
11 286 RONALDO FERREIRA LIMA M 31 M0099 - A1 ALTA FLORESTA 02:39:44.216
12 266 PAULO M 32 M0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:41:02.930
13 141 ANDERSON ELY M 31 M0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:43:37.858
14 291 SIDINEI JOSE DOS SANTOS M 30 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:44:51.703
15 166 DOUGLAS GLEIDSON HENN M 34 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 03:28:53.501

17/09/2023 - 11:45:41 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER A1      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 210 IGOR ANDRADE REIS HADDAD M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:02:02.741
2 261 ODIRLEI BANFI M 39 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:02:06.812
3 284 RODRIGO KERBER M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:06:05.057
4 143 ANDERSON REICHERT M 38 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:08:18.633
5 263 OTAVIO TURRA DE OLIVEIRA LEME M 38 M0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:11:44.141

6 285 ROGERIO BORBA DE OLIVEIRA M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:12:26.588
7 264 PABLO REINER SOUZA SILVA M 37 M0099 - A2 CUIABA 02:15:22.431
8 255 MAURO CABULON JUNIOR M 37 M0099 - A2 BRASNORTE 02:15:49.936
9 240 MAIKON REGIS BARBOSA  DA SILVA M 36 M0099 - A2 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:15:58.823

10 271 RANGEL MONTEIRO DUARTE M 37 M0099 - A2 PEIXOTO DE AZEVEDO 02:17:28.113
11 161 CELSO DE O SOUZA M 37 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:17:28.986
12 305 WELTON DE ALENCAR M 35 M0099 - A2 GUARANTA DO NORTE 02:17:50.597
13 279 ROBERTO RODRIGUES MISSIONEIRO M 36 M0099 - A2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:18:07.171
14 230 LEANDRO GODOY M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:18:10.536
15 180 EWERTON CRISTIANO DOS SANTOS M 36 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:18:38.350
16 138 ALEXSANDER CATHARINO M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:25:03.552
17 140 ANDERSON AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS M 37 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:36:10.681
18 221 JOEL FERREIRA DA SILVA JUNIOR M 37 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:39:42.764
19 223 JOSE DAVID LOPEZ HOLGUIN M 39 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:49:01.837
20 283 RODRIGO FRANCO M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:08:36.960
21 237 LUIZ C DALLA VECCHIA M 35 M0099 - A2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:14:05.905
22 292 SILVIO AUGUSTO HANAUER M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:22:42.981
23 142 ANDERSON GUIMARAES M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:26:15.921

17/09/2023 - 11:47:26 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER A2      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 298 VALDEMAR HOMA M 44 M0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 02:00:22.967
2 134 ADRIANO DA SILVA M 40 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:01:50.098
3 207 HELCIO ALMEIDA DE SOUSA M 41 M0099 - B1 VARZEA GRANDE 02:04:13.890
4 157 CARLOSNEI STRAPASSON M 42 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:07:25.566
5 198 GEZI DUARTE BORGES JUNIOR M 40 M0099 - B1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:11:44.674

6 168 EDER DE ALMEIDA M 41 M0099 - B1 GUARANTA DO NORTE 02:12:49.626
7 135 ADRIANO SIGNORI PRESTES M 42 M0099 - B1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:17:51.918

8 182 FABIO MIGUEL M 43 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:19:13.000
9 202 GIOVANNI SPESSATTO M 41 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:22:20.494

10 165 DOMINGOS GLEUSON OLIVEIRA 
COUTINHO

M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:25:44.517

11 174 EDVANDO LEMES M 44 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:26:33.960
12 167 EDENILSON BATISTA LEAL M 40 M0099 - B1 MARCELANDIA 02:29:31.439
13 303 WAGNER ARYEL DE SOUZA PINTO M 41 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:38:23.999
14 187 FERNANDO GUERRA M 43 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:17.934
15 288 RONNY ANDERSON SILVA M 43 M0099 - B1 ALTA FLORESTA 02:39:40.502
16 224 JOSUE PONTES M 42 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:51.815
17 191 FRANCUVILSON LOPES M 41 M0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 02:39:53.204
18 281 ROBSON ANTONIO BOSSA M 42 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:40:02.444
19 231 LEANDRO SIQUEIRA BARROS M 41 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:40:57.394
20 273 REGINALDO GABRIEL PEREIRA M 44 M0099 - B1 COMODORO 02:49:13.888
21 244 MARCELO JUNIOR SCHNORRENBERGER M 43 M0099 - B1 IPIRANGA DO NORTE 02:54:00.000
22 181 EZEQUIEL FELIX M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:59:58.212
23 189 FERNANDO R. DE MOURA M 44 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 03:07:36.628
24 204 GIULIANO PETRY M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:11:03.923

17/09/2023 - 11:48:01 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER B1      MASC



17/09/2023 - 11:48:01 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER B1      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 241 MARCELO CRESTANI M 45 M0099 - B2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:01:36.839
2 248 MARCOS ANTONIO MACHRY M 49 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:02:08.369
3 145 ANDRE BARANZELLI M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:08:19.278
4 190 FRANCISCO LOPES PAIVA M 46 M0099 - B2 SAPEZAL 02:14:17.527
5 131 ADAILSON ALEXANDRE CLEMENTE M 46 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:14:44.859
6 217 JEPSON DE ALMEIDA M 48 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:16:51.076
7 245 MARCIO MARCELO MAZUREK M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:19:53.137
8 173 ANTONIO CARLOS CARVALHO ARAUJO M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:24:02.689
9 277 RICARDO TADEU DIAS ALVES M 45 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:33:54.861

10 242 MARCELO FRAGA DE MELLO M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:34:18.359
11 301 VINICIUS BORGES M 47 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:34:49.404
12 151 ARIOZANO ALVES TIMOTEO JUNIOR M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:41:06.578
13 209 HILTON M 45 M0099 - B2 SINOP 03:08:33.869
14 228 KLEBER DE OLIVEIRA ARRUDA M 46 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:15:37.969
15 183 FABRICIO MARTINELLI M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:23:05.558

17/09/2023 - 11:48:30 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER B2      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 197 GERSON EVANGELISTA MACHADO M 50 M0099 - C1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:10:59.147

2 238 LUIZ VALDEMIR APARECIDO DOS 
SANTOS

M 54 M0099 - C1 CHAPADA DOS 
GUIMARAES

02:18:11.472

3 176 ELBER DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO M 52 M0099 - C1 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:34:05.624
4 194 GE PINTAO M 50 M0099 - C1 TERRA NOVA DO 

NORTE
02:41:17.181

5 136 ALESSANDRO CAMILO DA SILVA M 51 M0099 - C1 TABAPORA 02:47:36.473
6 259 NEILOR FELIPE SCHWENGBER M 54 M0099 - C1 SAPEZAL 03:12:08.163
7 260 NERI ARMINDO RIEGER M 50 M0099 - C1 SORRISO 03:21:11.482
8 368 FERNANDO MANUEL DE OLIVEIRA M 53 M0099 - C1 SORRISO 03:34:17.416

17/09/2023 - 11:48:46 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER C1      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 268 QUERINO KUHSLER M 56 M0099 - C2 MATUPA 02:08:27.535
2 297 VALDECIR FOCHEZATO M 58 M0099 - C2 SINOP 02:17:27.866
3 179 EMILIO LUIS ROMANOSKI M 58 M0099 - C2 NOVA MUTUM 02:32:39.246
4 225 JOZAIR VASCONCELOS DA CRUZ M 57 M0099 - C2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:33:46.879

5 311 ZILO CESAR VICCARI M 55 M0099 - C2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:01:29.255
6 229 LAZARO DA SILVA RIBEIRO M 59 M0099 - C2 TANGARA DA SERRA 03:14:26.798
7 172 EDMAR FERREIRA DE SOUZA M 58 M0099 - C2 03:17:05.666

17/09/2023 - 11:50:13 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER C2      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 247 MARCOS ALVES AFONSO M 63 M0099 - MD TANGARA DA SERRA 03:09:21.291
2 149 ANTONIO SANTANA NESTORIO M 62 M0099 - MD SAPEZAL 03:13:55.954
3 148 ANTONIO PACHECO GUIMARAES M 62 M0099 - MD SINOP 03:14:07.244
4 310 WILLIAM GAMBOA M 63 M0099 - MD SORRISO 03:30:12.347

17/09/2023 - 11:50:28 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER D      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 178 ELIZANGELA SILVA F 39 F0099 - EL SINOP 02:17:27.776
2 256 MORIELLE MENDES RIBEIRO NUNES F 32 F0099 - EL VARZEA GRANDE 02:20:02.440
3 195 GEANDRA FIGUEIREDO WELTER F 31 F0099 - EL BRASNORTE 02:24:07.551
4 250 MARIANA EMIDIO OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO F 39 F0099 - EL ALTA FLORESTA 02:31:02.982
5 289 SANDRA DO PRADO FARIA PIETSCH F 42 F0099 - EL BRASNORTE 02:35:15.979

17/09/2023 - 11:44:24 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  ELITE      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 258 NAILDES ALVES F 30 F0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:53:58.453
2 152 ATHILA FOSCH BOTEGA KLOCH F 31 F0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:55:43.941
3 170 EDIENES ARAUJO COSTA F 33 F0099 - A1 SORRISO 03:08:19.917
4 294 TATIANE LOPES F 32 F0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:37:34.684
5 144 ANDIARA GIACOMELLI F 30 F0099 - A1 VERA 03:38:49.831

17/09/2023 - 11:51:32 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER A1      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 158 CAROLINE DASSOW F 36 F0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:35:35.113

2 193 GARDENIA LIMA CAMARA F 38 F0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:51:24.070
3 164 DAYANA BUENO NOVELLI F 36 F0099 - A2 VERA 02:51:59.707
4 203 GISSELI VILAS BOAS COSTA F 37 F0099 - A2 ARIPUANA 03:13:50.885
5 293 SUZANE CRISTINA SANTANA SUMIDA F 36 F0099 - A2 VERA 03:38:35.110

17/09/2023 - 11:51:48 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER A2      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 214 JANETE BOGO F 40 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:53.688
2 139 ANDERLEIA S. SCARIOT F 41 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:47:21.956
3 276 RENATA DE FATIMA PIGA F 41 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:50:30.904
4 234 LILIAN REBECCA PEREIRA F 40 F0099 - B1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:53:58.921
5 267 PRICYLA PORTES SODEIRO F 44 F0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 03:09:56.692
6 233 LETICIA MARTIN COELHO RODRIGUES F 43 F0099 - B1 SINOP 03:18:04.831

17/09/2023 - 11:52:03 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER B1      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 300 VANUZA MARTINS LEITE F 45 F0099 - B2 RONDONOPOLIS 02:44:54.652
2 265 PATRICIA LORENTZ MAGALHAES F 49 F0099 - B2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:54:19.684

3 272 RAQUEL PINHEIRO F 46 F0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:04:47.530
4 290 SANDRA REGINA MOURA BATISTA F 48 F0099 - B2 SINOP 03:08:31.560
5 160 CELI LUCIANE SULZBACHER F 45 F0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:28:28.656

17/09/2023 - 11:52:22 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM  MASTER B2      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 132 ADAM MENZEL M 38 M0099 - EL SINOP 01:57:07.543
2 296 THYAGO SOUSA SILVA M 23 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
01:57:08.107

3 304 WALLISON BARBOSA DA SILVA 
BARBOSA DA SILVA

M 34 M0099 - EL PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 01:58:16.356

4 185 FELIPE VECENZI GIARETTON M 34 M0099 - EL SORRISO 01:59:52.905
5 299 VALDINEI DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA M 31 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:00:13.153

6 298 VALDEMAR HOMA M 44 M0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 02:00:22.967
7 241 MARCELO CRESTANI M 45 M0099 - B2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:01:36.839
8 134 ADRIANO DA SILVA M 40 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:01:50.098
9 156 CARLOS JUNIOR ARRUDA PASCHOAL M 28 M0099 - 30 SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:01:58.157

10 210 IGOR ANDRADE REIS HADDAD M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:02:02.741
11 261 ODIRLEI BANFI M 39 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:02:06.812
12 205 GUSTAVO GRIGOLETTI BARBOSA M 33 M0099 - A1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:02:08.175

13 248 MARCOS ANTONIO MACHRY M 49 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:02:08.369
14 212 IURI DIEYSON DE SOUZA SILVA M 32 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:03:51.192
15 287 RONALDO REIS M 23 M0099 - 30 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:03:58.942
16 207 HELCIO ALMEIDA DE SOUSA M 41 M0099 - B1 VARZEA GRANDE 02:04:13.890
17 154 BRENO SILVA DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA M 16 M0099 - JU VARZEA GRANDE 02:04:52.812
18 307 WIGTON INACIO RHODEN M 20 M0099 - 23 TAPURAH 02:05:18.907
19 208 HENRIQUE MELHORANCA BICALHO 

TOMASELLA
M 18 M0099 - JU SINOP 02:05:19.142

20 218 JHONY CESAR M 34 M0099 - A1 VARZEA GRANDE 02:05:46.497
21 284 RODRIGO KERBER M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:06:05.057
22 157 CARLOSNEI STRAPASSON M 42 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:07:25.566
23 302 VITOR HUGO DE FARIA RODRIGUES M 27 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 02:07:30.253
24 146 ANDRE DE JESUS BANDEIRA M 34 M0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:07:51.453
25 219 JOAO PEDRO CISCON TENORIO CORTES 

DE MELO
M 15 M0099 - JU VARZEA GRANDE 02:08:16.781

26 143 ANDERSON REICHERT M 38 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:08:18.633
27 145 ANDRE BARANZELLI M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:08:19.278
28 268 QUERINO KUHSLER M 56 M0099 - C2 MATUPA 02:08:27.535
29 199 GIAN CARLO SPESSATTO M 16 M0099 - JU SINOP 02:08:40.468
30 369 DANIEL BATISTA MEIRE SANTOS M 21 M0099 - 23 SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:09:17.769

31 269 RAFAEL MORIMOTO M 34 M0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:09:35.214
32 367 LUIZ GUSTAVO BERNARDI M 26 M0099 - 30 NOVA UBIRATAN 02:09:38.224

17/09/2023 - 11:58:43 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM       MASC



33 197 GERSON EVANGELISTA MACHADO M 50 M0099 - C1 CAMPO NOVO DO 
PARECIS

02:10:59.147

34 309 WILLIAM DOS SANTOS ALVES M 25 M0099 - 30 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:11:18.610
35 263 OTAVIO TURRA DE OLIVEIRA LEME M 38 M0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:11:44.141

36 198 GEZI DUARTE BORGES JUNIOR M 40 M0099 - B1 CAMPO NOVO DO 
PARECIS

02:11:44.674

37 285 ROGERIO BORBA DE OLIVEIRA M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:12:26.588
38 168 EDER DE ALMEIDA M 41 M0099 - B1 GUARANTA DO NORTE 02:12:49.626
39 190 FRANCISCO LOPES PAIVA M 46 M0099 - B2 SAPEZAL 02:14:17.527
40 184 FELIPE RAFAEL FAUSTINO DA SILVA M 23 M0099 - 30 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:14:18.336

41 131 ADAILSON ALEXANDRE CLEMENTE M 46 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:14:44.859
42 264 PABLO REINER SOUZA SILVA M 37 M0099 - A2 CUIABA 02:15:22.431
43 153 BRENDOW BORGES RIBEIRO M 29 M0099 - 30 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:15:38.525
44 255 MAURO CABULON JUNIOR M 37 M0099 - A2 BRASNORTE 02:15:49.936
45 240 MAIKON REGIS BARBOSA  DA SILVA M 36 M0099 - A2 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:15:58.823
46 308 WILLGNER SOUZA MENEZES M 25 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 02:16:28.527
47 217 JEPSON DE ALMEIDA M 48 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:16:51.076
48 297 VALDECIR FOCHEZATO M 58 M0099 - C2 SINOP 02:17:27.866
49 271 RANGEL MONTEIRO DUARTE M 37 M0099 - A2 PEIXOTO DE AZEVEDO 02:17:28.113
50 161 CELSO DE O SOUZA M 37 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:17:28.986
51 305 WELTON DE ALENCAR M 35 M0099 - A2 GUARANTA DO NORTE 02:17:50.597
52 135 ADRIANO SIGNORI PRESTES M 42 M0099 - B1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:17:51.918

53 279 ROBERTO RODRIGUES MISSIONEIRO M 36 M0099 - A2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:18:07.171
54 230 LEANDRO GODOY M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:18:10.536
55 238 LUIZ VALDEMIR APARECIDO DOS 

SANTOS
M 54 M0099 - C1 CHAPADA DOS 

GUIMARAES
02:18:11.472

56 180 EWERTON CRISTIANO DOS SANTOS M 36 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:18:38.350
57 182 FABIO MIGUEL M 43 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:19:13.000
58 245 MARCIO MARCELO MAZUREK M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:19:53.137
59 201 GILVANO FRIZZO M 34 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:20:49.263
60 252 MATEUS ESCHER M 31 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:21:35.232
61 202 GIOVANNI SPESSATTO M 41 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:22:20.494
62 274 RENAN DE SOUZA SILVA M 20 M0099 - 23 VARZEA GRANDE 02:23:47.922
63 173 ANTONIO CARLOS CARVALHO ARAUJO M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:24:02.689
64 138 ALEXSANDER CATHARINO M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:25:03.552
65 165 DOMINGOS GLEUSON OLIVEIRA 

COUTINHO
M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:25:44.517

66 174 EDVANDO LEMES M 44 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:26:33.960
67 226 KAIO VIANA DE CARVALHO COSTA M 21 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 02:26:39.438

17/09/2023 - 11:58:43 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM       MASC



68 167 EDENILSON BATISTA LEAL M 40 M0099 - B1 MARCELANDIA 02:29:31.439
69 206 GUSTAVO SEDLACEK M 18 M0099 - JU FELIZ NATAL 02:29:39.786
70 162 CRISTIANO DA SILVA LINO M 34 M0099 - A1 NOVA MUTUM 02:30:10.734
71 222 JONATAS HENTGES DOS SANTOS M 27 M0099 - 30 SINOP 02:30:33.841
72 270 RAI KLOCH M 33 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:30:54.641
73 179 EMILIO LUIS ROMANOSKI M 58 M0099 - C2 NOVA MUTUM 02:32:39.246
74 225 JOZAIR VASCONCELOS DA CRUZ M 57 M0099 - C2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:33:46.879

75 277 RICARDO TADEU DIAS ALVES M 45 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:33:54.861
76 176 ELBER DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO M 52 M0099 - C1 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:34:05.624
77 242 MARCELO FRAGA DE MELLO M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:34:18.359
78 301 VINICIUS BORGES M 47 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:34:49.404
79 140 ANDERSON AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS M 37 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:36:10.681
80 175 EDWARD GUZMAN M 29 M0099 - 30 SINOP 02:38:00.370
81 253 MATHEUS EVANGELISTA VIEIRA M 32 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:38:05.351
82 303 WAGNER ARYEL DE SOUZA PINTO M 41 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:38:23.999
83 239 MAICON ROBERTO SCHWEIG M 27 M0099 - 30 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:38:46.386
84 187 FERNANDO GUERRA M 43 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:17.934
85 288 RONNY ANDERSON SILVA M 43 M0099 - B1 ALTA FLORESTA 02:39:40.502
86 221 JOEL FERREIRA DA SILVA JUNIOR M 37 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:39:42.764
87 286 RONALDO FERREIRA LIMA M 31 M0099 - A1 ALTA FLORESTA 02:39:44.216
88 224 JOSUE PONTES M 42 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:51.815
89 191 FRANCUVILSON LOPES M 41 M0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 02:39:53.204
90 281 ROBSON ANTONIO BOSSA M 42 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:40:02.444
91 231 LEANDRO SIQUEIRA BARROS M 41 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:40:57.394
92 266 PAULO M 32 M0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:41:02.930
93 151 ARIOZANO ALVES TIMOTEO JUNIOR M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:41:06.578
94 196 GEOVANY ALVES AMORIM M 26 M0099 - 30 IPIRANGA DO NORTE 02:41:13.550
95 194 GE PINTAO M 50 M0099 - C1 TERRA NOVA DO 

NORTE
02:41:17.181

96 366 EDIVAN BARRIONUEVO M 27 M0099 - 30 NOVA UBIRATAN 02:43:20.262
97 147 ANTONIO ALVES FABRICIO M 23 M0099 - 30 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:43:33.672

98 141 ANDERSON ELY M 31 M0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:43:37.858
99 220 JOAO VITOR MARKIEVICZ DOS SANTOS M 16 M0099 - JU SORRISO 02:43:41.513

100 291 SIDINEI JOSE DOS SANTOS M 30 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:44:51.703
101 136 ALESSANDRO CAMILO DA SILVA M 51 M0099 - C1 TABAPORA 02:47:36.473
102 223 JOSE DAVID LOPEZ HOLGUIN M 39 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:49:01.837
103 273 REGINALDO GABRIEL PEREIRA M 44 M0099 - B1 COMODORO 02:49:13.888
104 295 THIAGO SCHNEIDER M 21 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 02:50:19.624
105 244 MARCELO JUNIOR SCHNORRENBERGER M 43 M0099 - B1 IPIRANGA DO NORTE 02:54:00.000

17/09/2023 - 11:58:43 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR
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106 181 EZEQUIEL FELIX M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:59:58.212
107 311 ZILO CESAR VICCARI M 55 M0099 - C2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:01:29.255
108 249 MARCUS VINICIUS M 15 M0099 - JU SORRISO 03:02:26.550
109 232 LEONARDO BROLL M 29 M0099 - 30 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:02:51.255
110 189 FERNANDO R. DE MOURA M 44 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 03:07:36.628
111 209 HILTON M 45 M0099 - B2 SINOP 03:08:33.869
112 283 RODRIGO FRANCO M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:08:36.960
113 247 MARCOS ALVES AFONSO M 63 M0099 - MD TANGARA DA SERRA 03:09:21.291
114 204 GIULIANO PETRY M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:11:03.923
115 259 NEILOR FELIPE SCHWENGBER M 54 M0099 - C1 SAPEZAL 03:12:08.163
116 188 FERNANDO LUAN TIBALDI BARBOSA M 29 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 03:13:54.090
117 149 ANTONIO SANTANA NESTORIO M 62 M0099 - MD SAPEZAL 03:13:55.954
118 237 LUIZ C DALLA VECCHIA M 35 M0099 - A2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:14:05.905
119 148 ANTONIO PACHECO GUIMARAES M 62 M0099 - MD SINOP 03:14:07.244
120 229 LAZARO DA SILVA RIBEIRO M 59 M0099 - C2 TANGARA DA SERRA 03:14:26.798
121 228 KLEBER DE OLIVEIRA ARRUDA M 46 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:15:37.969
122 172 EDMAR FERREIRA DE SOUZA M 58 M0099 - C2 03:17:05.666
123 306 WENDLEN SOUZA MENEZES M 22 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 03:18:23.047
124 159 CASSIO BATISTA FRITSCH M 29 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 03:20:31.052
125 260 NERI ARMINDO RIEGER M 50 M0099 - C1 SORRISO 03:21:11.482
126 292 SILVIO AUGUSTO HANAUER M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:22:42.981
127 183 FABRICIO MARTINELLI M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:23:05.558
128 142 ANDERSON GUIMARAES M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:26:15.921
129 166 DOUGLAS GLEIDSON HENN M 34 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 03:28:53.501
130 310 WILLIAM GAMBOA M 63 M0099 - MD SORRISO 03:30:12.347
131 368 FERNANDO MANUEL DE OLIVEIRA M 53 M0099 - C1 SORRISO 03:34:17.416

17/09/2023 - 11:58:43 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR
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Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 178 ELIZANGELA SILVA F 39 F0099 - EL SINOP 02:17:27.776
2 256 MORIELLE MENDES RIBEIRO NUNES F 32 F0099 - EL VARZEA GRANDE 02:20:02.440
3 195 GEANDRA FIGUEIREDO WELTER F 31 F0099 - EL BRASNORTE 02:24:07.551
4 250 MARIANA EMIDIO OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO F 39 F0099 - EL ALTA FLORESTA 02:31:02.982
5 289 SANDRA DO PRADO FARIA PIETSCH F 42 F0099 - EL BRASNORTE 02:35:15.979
6 158 CAROLINE DASSOW F 36 F0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:35:35.113

7 214 JANETE BOGO F 40 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:53.688
8 300 VANUZA MARTINS LEITE F 45 F0099 - B2 RONDONOPOLIS 02:44:54.652
9 139 ANDERLEIA S. SCARIOT F 41 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:47:21.956

10 276 RENATA DE FATIMA PIGA F 41 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:50:30.904
11 193 GARDENIA LIMA CAMARA F 38 F0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:51:24.070
12 164 DAYANA BUENO NOVELLI F 36 F0099 - A2 VERA 02:51:59.707
13 258 NAILDES ALVES F 30 F0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:53:58.453
14 234 LILIAN REBECCA PEREIRA F 40 F0099 - B1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:53:58.921
15 265 PATRICIA LORENTZ MAGALHAES F 49 F0099 - B2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:54:19.684

16 152 ATHILA FOSCH BOTEGA KLOCH F 31 F0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:55:43.941
17 272 RAQUEL PINHEIRO F 46 F0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:04:47.530
18 170 EDIENES ARAUJO COSTA F 33 F0099 - A1 SORRISO 03:08:19.917
19 290 SANDRA REGINA MOURA BATISTA F 48 F0099 - B2 SINOP 03:08:31.560
20 267 PRICYLA PORTES SODEIRO F 44 F0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 03:09:56.692
21 203 GISSELI VILAS BOAS COSTA F 37 F0099 - A2 ARIPUANA 03:13:50.885
22 233 LETICIA MARTIN COELHO RODRIGUES F 43 F0099 - B1 SINOP 03:18:04.831
23 160 CELI LUCIANE SULZBACHER F 45 F0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:28:28.656
24 294 TATIANE LOPES F 32 F0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:37:34.684
25 293 SUZANE CRISTINA SANTANA SUMIDA F 36 F0099 - A2 VERA 03:38:35.110
26 144 ANDIARA GIACOMELLI F 30 F0099 - A1 VERA 03:38:49.831

17/09/2023 - 11:58:59 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
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Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 132 ADAM MENZEL M 38 M0099 - EL SINOP 01:57:07.543
2 296 THYAGO SOUSA SILVA M 23 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
01:57:08.107

3 304 WALLISON BARBOSA DA SILVA 
BARBOSA DA SILVA

M 34 M0099 - EL PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 01:58:16.356

4 185 FELIPE VECENZI GIARETTON M 34 M0099 - EL SORRISO 01:59:52.905
5 299 VALDINEI DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA M 31 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:00:13.153

6 298 VALDEMAR HOMA M 44 M0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 02:00:22.967
7 241 MARCELO CRESTANI M 45 M0099 - B2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:01:36.839
8 134 ADRIANO DA SILVA M 40 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:01:50.098
9 156 CARLOS JUNIOR ARRUDA PASCHOAL M 28 M0099 - 30 SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:01:58.157

10 210 IGOR ANDRADE REIS HADDAD M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:02:02.741
11 261 ODIRLEI BANFI M 39 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:02:06.812
12 205 GUSTAVO GRIGOLETTI BARBOSA M 33 M0099 - A1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:02:08.175

13 248 MARCOS ANTONIO MACHRY M 49 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:02:08.369
14 212 IURI DIEYSON DE SOUZA SILVA M 32 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:03:51.192
15 287 RONALDO REIS M 23 M0099 - 30 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:03:58.942
16 207 HELCIO ALMEIDA DE SOUSA M 41 M0099 - B1 VARZEA GRANDE 02:04:13.890
17 154 BRENO SILVA DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA M 16 M0099 - JU VARZEA GRANDE 02:04:52.812
18 307 WIGTON INACIO RHODEN M 20 M0099 - 23 TAPURAH 02:05:18.907
19 208 HENRIQUE MELHORANCA BICALHO 

TOMASELLA
M 18 M0099 - JU SINOP 02:05:19.142

20 218 JHONY CESAR M 34 M0099 - A1 VARZEA GRANDE 02:05:46.497
21 284 RODRIGO KERBER M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:06:05.057
22 157 CARLOSNEI STRAPASSON M 42 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:07:25.566
23 302 VITOR HUGO DE FARIA RODRIGUES M 27 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 02:07:30.253
24 146 ANDRE DE JESUS BANDEIRA M 34 M0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:07:51.453
25 219 JOAO PEDRO CISCON TENORIO CORTES 

DE MELO
M 15 M0099 - JU VARZEA GRANDE 02:08:16.781

26 143 ANDERSON REICHERT M 38 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:08:18.633
27 145 ANDRE BARANZELLI M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:08:19.278
28 268 QUERINO KUHSLER M 56 M0099 - C2 MATUPA 02:08:27.535
29 199 GIAN CARLO SPESSATTO M 16 M0099 - JU SINOP 02:08:40.468
30 369 DANIEL BATISTA MEIRE SANTOS M 21 M0099 - 23 SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:09:17.769

31 269 RAFAEL MORIMOTO M 34 M0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:09:35.214
32 367 LUIZ GUSTAVO BERNARDI M 26 M0099 - 30 NOVA UBIRATAN 02:09:38.224
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33 197 GERSON EVANGELISTA MACHADO M 50 M0099 - C1 CAMPO NOVO DO 
PARECIS

02:10:59.147

34 309 WILLIAM DOS SANTOS ALVES M 25 M0099 - 30 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:11:18.610
35 263 OTAVIO TURRA DE OLIVEIRA LEME M 38 M0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:11:44.141

36 198 GEZI DUARTE BORGES JUNIOR M 40 M0099 - B1 CAMPO NOVO DO 
PARECIS

02:11:44.674

37 285 ROGERIO BORBA DE OLIVEIRA M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:12:26.588
38 168 EDER DE ALMEIDA M 41 M0099 - B1 GUARANTA DO NORTE 02:12:49.626
39 190 FRANCISCO LOPES PAIVA M 46 M0099 - B2 SAPEZAL 02:14:17.527
40 184 FELIPE RAFAEL FAUSTINO DA SILVA M 23 M0099 - 30 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:14:18.336

41 131 ADAILSON ALEXANDRE CLEMENTE M 46 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:14:44.859
42 264 PABLO REINER SOUZA SILVA M 37 M0099 - A2 CUIABA 02:15:22.431
43 153 BRENDOW BORGES RIBEIRO M 29 M0099 - 30 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:15:38.525
44 255 MAURO CABULON JUNIOR M 37 M0099 - A2 BRASNORTE 02:15:49.936
45 240 MAIKON REGIS BARBOSA  DA SILVA M 36 M0099 - A2 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:15:58.823
46 308 WILLGNER SOUZA MENEZES M 25 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 02:16:28.527
47 217 JEPSON DE ALMEIDA M 48 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:16:51.076
48 178 ELIZANGELA SILVA F 39 F0099 - EL SINOP 02:17:27.776
49 297 VALDECIR FOCHEZATO M 58 M0099 - C2 SINOP 02:17:27.866
50 271 RANGEL MONTEIRO DUARTE M 37 M0099 - A2 PEIXOTO DE AZEVEDO 02:17:28.113
51 161 CELSO DE O SOUZA M 37 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:17:28.986
52 305 WELTON DE ALENCAR M 35 M0099 - A2 GUARANTA DO NORTE 02:17:50.597
53 135 ADRIANO SIGNORI PRESTES M 42 M0099 - B1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:17:51.918

54 279 ROBERTO RODRIGUES MISSIONEIRO M 36 M0099 - A2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:18:07.171
55 230 LEANDRO GODOY M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:18:10.536
56 238 LUIZ VALDEMIR APARECIDO DOS 

SANTOS
M 54 M0099 - C1 CHAPADA DOS 

GUIMARAES
02:18:11.472

57 180 EWERTON CRISTIANO DOS SANTOS M 36 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:18:38.350
58 182 FABIO MIGUEL M 43 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:19:13.000
59 245 MARCIO MARCELO MAZUREK M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:19:53.137
60 256 MORIELLE MENDES RIBEIRO NUNES F 32 F0099 - EL VARZEA GRANDE 02:20:02.440
61 201 GILVANO FRIZZO M 34 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:20:49.263
62 252 MATEUS ESCHER M 31 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:21:35.232
63 202 GIOVANNI SPESSATTO M 41 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:22:20.494
64 274 RENAN DE SOUZA SILVA M 20 M0099 - 23 VARZEA GRANDE 02:23:47.922
65 173 ANTONIO CARLOS CARVALHO ARAUJO M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:24:02.689
66 195 GEANDRA FIGUEIREDO WELTER F 31 F0099 - EL BRASNORTE 02:24:07.551
67 138 ALEXSANDER CATHARINO M 38 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:25:03.552

17/09/2023 - 11:58:18 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
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68 165 DOMINGOS GLEUSON OLIVEIRA 
COUTINHO

M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:25:44.517

69 174 EDVANDO LEMES M 44 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:26:33.960
70 226 KAIO VIANA DE CARVALHO COSTA M 21 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 02:26:39.438
71 167 EDENILSON BATISTA LEAL M 40 M0099 - B1 MARCELANDIA 02:29:31.439
72 206 GUSTAVO SEDLACEK M 18 M0099 - JU FELIZ NATAL 02:29:39.786
73 162 CRISTIANO DA SILVA LINO M 34 M0099 - A1 NOVA MUTUM 02:30:10.734
74 222 JONATAS HENTGES DOS SANTOS M 27 M0099 - 30 SINOP 02:30:33.841
75 270 RAI KLOCH M 33 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:30:54.641
76 250 MARIANA EMIDIO OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO F 39 F0099 - EL ALTA FLORESTA 02:31:02.982
77 179 EMILIO LUIS ROMANOSKI M 58 M0099 - C2 NOVA MUTUM 02:32:39.246
78 225 JOZAIR VASCONCELOS DA CRUZ M 57 M0099 - C2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:33:46.879

79 277 RICARDO TADEU DIAS ALVES M 45 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:33:54.861
80 176 ELBER DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO M 52 M0099 - C1 PRIMAVERA DO LESTE 02:34:05.624
81 242 MARCELO FRAGA DE MELLO M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:34:18.359
82 301 VINICIUS BORGES M 47 M0099 - B2 SINOP 02:34:49.404
83 289 SANDRA DO PRADO FARIA PIETSCH F 42 F0099 - EL BRASNORTE 02:35:15.979
84 158 CAROLINE DASSOW F 36 F0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:35:35.113

85 140 ANDERSON AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS M 37 M0099 - A2 SINOP 02:36:10.681
86 175 EDWARD GUZMAN M 29 M0099 - 30 SINOP 02:38:00.370
87 253 MATHEUS EVANGELISTA VIEIRA M 32 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:38:05.351
88 303 WAGNER ARYEL DE SOUZA PINTO M 41 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:38:23.999
89 239 MAICON ROBERTO SCHWEIG M 27 M0099 - 30 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:38:46.386
90 187 FERNANDO GUERRA M 43 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:17.934
91 288 RONNY ANDERSON SILVA M 43 M0099 - B1 ALTA FLORESTA 02:39:40.502
92 221 JOEL FERREIRA DA SILVA JUNIOR M 37 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:39:42.764
93 286 RONALDO FERREIRA LIMA M 31 M0099 - A1 ALTA FLORESTA 02:39:44.216
94 224 JOSUE PONTES M 42 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:51.815
95 191 FRANCUVILSON LOPES M 41 M0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 02:39:53.204
96 214 JANETE BOGO F 40 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:39:53.688
97 281 ROBSON ANTONIO BOSSA M 42 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:40:02.444
98 231 LEANDRO SIQUEIRA BARROS M 41 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:40:57.394
99 266 PAULO M 32 M0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:41:02.930

100 151 ARIOZANO ALVES TIMOTEO JUNIOR M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 02:41:06.578
101 196 GEOVANY ALVES AMORIM M 26 M0099 - 30 IPIRANGA DO NORTE 02:41:13.550
102 194 GE PINTAO M 50 M0099 - C1 TERRA NOVA DO 

NORTE
02:41:17.181

103 366 EDIVAN BARRIONUEVO M 27 M0099 - 30 NOVA UBIRATAN 02:43:20.262
104 147 ANTONIO ALVES FABRICIO M 23 M0099 - 30 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:43:33.672

17/09/2023 - 11:58:18 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM       



105 141 ANDERSON ELY M 31 M0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:43:37.858
106 220 JOAO VITOR MARKIEVICZ DOS SANTOS M 16 M0099 - JU SORRISO 02:43:41.513
107 291 SIDINEI JOSE DOS SANTOS M 30 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:44:51.703
108 300 VANUZA MARTINS LEITE F 45 F0099 - B2 RONDONOPOLIS 02:44:54.652
109 139 ANDERLEIA S. SCARIOT F 41 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:47:21.956
110 136 ALESSANDRO CAMILO DA SILVA M 51 M0099 - C1 TABAPORA 02:47:36.473
111 223 JOSE DAVID LOPEZ HOLGUIN M 39 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:49:01.837
112 273 REGINALDO GABRIEL PEREIRA M 44 M0099 - B1 COMODORO 02:49:13.888
113 295 THIAGO SCHNEIDER M 21 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 02:50:19.624
114 276 RENATA DE FATIMA PIGA F 41 F0099 - B1 SORRISO 02:50:30.904
115 193 GARDENIA LIMA CAMARA F 38 F0099 - A2 SORRISO 02:51:24.070
116 164 DAYANA BUENO NOVELLI F 36 F0099 - A2 VERA 02:51:59.707
117 258 NAILDES ALVES F 30 F0099 - A1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:53:58.453
118 234 LILIAN REBECCA PEREIRA F 40 F0099 - B1 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:53:58.921
119 244 MARCELO JUNIOR SCHNORRENBERGER M 43 M0099 - B1 IPIRANGA DO NORTE 02:54:00.000
120 265 PATRICIA LORENTZ MAGALHAES F 49 F0099 - B2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:54:19.684

121 152 ATHILA FOSCH BOTEGA KLOCH F 31 F0099 - A1 SORRISO 02:55:43.941
122 181 EZEQUIEL FELIX M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:59:58.212
123 311 ZILO CESAR VICCARI M 55 M0099 - C2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:01:29.255
124 249 MARCUS VINICIUS M 15 M0099 - JU SORRISO 03:02:26.550
125 232 LEONARDO BROLL M 29 M0099 - 30 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:02:51.255
126 272 RAQUEL PINHEIRO F 46 F0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:04:47.530
127 189 FERNANDO R. DE MOURA M 44 M0099 - B1 SORRISO 03:07:36.628
128 170 EDIENES ARAUJO COSTA F 33 F0099 - A1 SORRISO 03:08:19.917
129 290 SANDRA REGINA MOURA BATISTA F 48 F0099 - B2 SINOP 03:08:31.560
130 209 HILTON M 45 M0099 - B2 SINOP 03:08:33.869
131 283 RODRIGO FRANCO M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:08:36.960
132 247 MARCOS ALVES AFONSO M 63 M0099 - MD TANGARA DA SERRA 03:09:21.291
133 267 PRICYLA PORTES SODEIRO F 44 F0099 - B1 SAPEZAL 03:09:56.692
134 204 GIULIANO PETRY M 40 M0099 - B1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:11:03.923
135 259 NEILOR FELIPE SCHWENGBER M 54 M0099 - C1 SAPEZAL 03:12:08.163
136 203 GISSELI VILAS BOAS COSTA F 37 F0099 - A2 ARIPUANA 03:13:50.885
137 188 FERNANDO LUAN TIBALDI BARBOSA M 29 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 03:13:54.090
138 149 ANTONIO SANTANA NESTORIO M 62 M0099 - MD SAPEZAL 03:13:55.954
139 237 LUIZ C DALLA VECCHIA M 35 M0099 - A2 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:14:05.905
140 148 ANTONIO PACHECO GUIMARAES M 62 M0099 - MD SINOP 03:14:07.244
141 229 LAZARO DA SILVA RIBEIRO M 59 M0099 - C2 TANGARA DA SERRA 03:14:26.798
142 228 KLEBER DE OLIVEIRA ARRUDA M 46 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:15:37.969
143 172 EDMAR FERREIRA DE SOUZA M 58 M0099 - C2 03:17:05.666
144 233 LETICIA MARTIN COELHO RODRIGUES F 43 F0099 - B1 SINOP 03:18:04.831

17/09/2023 - 11:58:18 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
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145 306 WENDLEN SOUZA MENEZES M 22 M0099 - 23 SORRISO 03:18:23.047
146 159 CASSIO BATISTA FRITSCH M 29 M0099 - 30 SORRISO 03:20:31.052
147 260 NERI ARMINDO RIEGER M 50 M0099 - C1 SORRISO 03:21:11.482
148 292 SILVIO AUGUSTO HANAUER M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:22:42.981
149 183 FABRICIO MARTINELLI M 45 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:23:05.558
150 142 ANDERSON GUIMARAES M 37 M0099 - A2 SORRISO 03:26:15.921
151 160 CELI LUCIANE SULZBACHER F 45 F0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:28:28.656
152 166 DOUGLAS GLEIDSON HENN M 34 M0099 - A1 SORRISO 03:28:53.501
153 310 WILLIAM GAMBOA M 63 M0099 - MD SORRISO 03:30:12.347
154 368 FERNANDO MANUEL DE OLIVEIRA M 53 M0099 - C1 SORRISO 03:34:17.416
155 294 TATIANE LOPES F 32 F0099 - A1 LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 03:37:34.684
156 293 SUZANE CRISTINA SANTANA SUMIDA F 36 F0099 - A2 VERA 03:38:35.110
157 144 ANDIARA GIACOMELLI F 30 F0099 - A1 VERA 03:38:49.831

17/09/2023 - 11:58:18 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

4º DESAFIO DAS PONTES MTB

66KM       



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 312 DAMARIS FRANCO F 13 F0099 - JU SORRISO 03:08:35.253

17/09/2023 - 11:52:39 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA
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Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 342 MARIALDA RUARO F 50 F0099 - MC TANGARA DA SERRA 02:11:15.946
2 320 CLAUDIA DALLA VECCHIA F 51 F0099 - MC LUCAS DO RIO VERDE 02:34:22.579

17/09/2023 - 11:52:55 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA
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Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 336 KARINE MICHELON F 34 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:14:25.766
2 335 JUSSARA CARGNIN F 40 F0099 - PA VERA 02:16:22.815
3 348 SANDRA BERGAMIN F 47 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:17:48.553
4 318 CAROLINE VICTORELLI COELHO F 34 F0099 - PA VERA 02:17:50.232
5 327 GISELE TONDATTO GARCIA F 35 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:22:24.631
6 330 IVANETE SEVERIANO DOS SANTOS F 45 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:22:26.383
7 343 MARISA FATIMA PERONDI F 43 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:26:15.806
8 329 HOSANA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA F 37 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:29:36.131
9 319 CHIRLEN SANTANA CORREIA F 37 F0099 - PA VERA 02:35:37.898

10 341 MARIA JUCELMA FERRAZ BRAGA F 51 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:44:52.910
11 340 LUCIANA COSTA F 38 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:45:34.372
12 332 JESSICA M POLONIATO F 30 F0099 - PA SINOP 02:45:36.069
13 345 PAMELA CRISTINA PROENCA F 37 F0099 - PA SORRISO 02:47:05.102
14 324 DIRCE BUHL SCHILLING F 54 F0099 - PA SORRISO 03:08:32.219
15 350 SONIA ADRIANE ZILIO GRIFFANTI F 43 F0099 - PA SORRISO 03:09:35.946
16 337 KENIA FERNANDA WAGNER F 32 F0099 - PA SINOP 03:13:41.111
17 316 ANA MARTINI F 43 F0099 - PA SINOP 03:16:42.648
18 353 VERA LUCIA DE MELO PEIXOTO F 53 F0099 - PA SORRISO 03:17:12.374
19 352 VANIA CESCON FRACASSO F 32 F0099 - PA SORRISO 03:17:12.680
20 334 JOSIANE MARDONES F 45 F0099 - PA SORRISO 03:17:39.845
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Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 347 RONALDO GOMES PROENCA M 41 M0099 - PA SORRISO 01:52:38.403
2 355 WELKER CASTRO M 41 M0099 - PA SAPEZAL 01:53:30.427
3 325 ERNANI SCHWINGEL M 46 M0099 - PA MATUPA 01:55:03.972
4 354 WASHINGTON DA SILVA SILVA M 44 M0099 - PA SINOP 01:55:58.138
5 349 SILVIO CARGNIN M 43 M0099 - PA VERA 02:08:23.220
6 356 ADALBERTO TEIXEIRA M 49 M0099 - PA TANGARA DA SERRA 02:13:39.118
7 323 DAVI PERES DE OLIVEIRA M 12 M0099 - PA SORRISO 02:16:16.622
8 357 RICARDO ZEMBRANI M 36 M0099 - PA SORRISO 02:19:03.539
9 351 TARCISO TOSI PEIXOTO M 59 M0099 - PA SORRISO 02:19:15.644

10 326 GILTON DA SILVA RODRIGUES M 55 M0099 - PA SORRISO 02:26:15.877
11 313 ALEXANDRE LAIER M 43 M0099 - PA SORRISO 02:37:08.632
12 314 ALEXSANDRO REIS M 43 M0099 - PA SORRISO 02:49:24.552
13 331 JEFERSON REICHERT M 35 M0099 - PA SORRISO 03:00:40.203
14 346 RENAN ALESY MORAIS M 29 M0099 - PA SORRISO 03:17:15.861
15 338 LEONARDO ALMODIN PEREIRA M 34 M0099 - PA SORRISO 03:17:17.959
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